## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATCH.COM, L.L.C.	09/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATCH GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	8750 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Application Number:12339301Application Number:14059192Application Number:14927789Application Number:15016662Application Number:29465628Application Number:29560881Application Number:29560824Application Number:29560841Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871Application Number:29575876	
Application Number: 14927789  Application Number: 15016662  Application Number: 29465628  Application Number: 29560881  Application Number: 29560824  Application Number: 29560841  Application Number: 29560853  Application Number: 29575871	
Application Number: 15016662 Application Number: 29465628 Application Number: 29560881 Application Number: 29560824 Application Number: 29560841 Application Number: 29560853 Application Number: 29575871	
Application Number:29465628Application Number:29560881Application Number:29560824Application Number:29560841Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871	
Application Number:29560881Application Number:29560824Application Number:29560841Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871	
Application Number:29560824Application Number:29560841Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871	
Application Number:29560841Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871	
Application Number:29560853Application Number:29575871	
Application Number: 29575871	
· · ·	
Application Number: 29575876	
Application Number:29575882	
Application Number: 29575902	
Application Number:29575912	
Application Number: 61015099	
Application Number: 61793866	
Application Number: 62073073	
Application Number: 62362821	

PATENT REEL: 044621 FRAME: 0996

504666381

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076533.0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN LANGFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Langford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=105Match.com L.L.C.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=105Match.com L.L.C.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044621 FRAME: 0997

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MATCH.COM, L.L.C.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MATCH.COM, L.L.C." TO "MATCH GROUP,
LLC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

4377867 8100 SR# 20176118196

Date: 09-12-17

Authentication: 203206436

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 09/12/2017 FILED 11:53 AM 09/12/2017 SR 20176118196 - File Number 4377867

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

v is Match Groun, LLC.	***************************************
A commercial section	
ndersigned have executed this Cer	tificat
-	
Section of the sectio	
The Land Control of the Control of t	
By: (3)	
	ny is Match Group, LLC.  Indersigned have executed this Cerptember , A.D.

DS084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**PATENT** REEL: 044621 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017**